LK

2-Needle, 2/3/4-Thread Overlock Sewing Machine
AL - 2/ 3/ AFKA—I)I\—Ov o=

MO-1000
MO-2000QVP

PARTS LIST

40138733
No.6028-03




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.As to “#01” and “#02” refer to the “Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2.Codes on the "Qty” column
= Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
“0.1” and “2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4 Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

n—qur FIAICEL T

1. URMR=UD#01, #02 DL, R—CTF0 " FiE " OHAZSET S0,
HEROKFE., EHERL. 01, 25 FORIEF. RS (BA—FL) RLET,
HERO () X BREBBL TV FHRTHIZLEEKRLET.
ATAIR=CD————— BrE, MBRTHLILEEKRLET,

A O N



CONTENTS

B X

1. MISCELLANEQOUS COVER COPMONENTS (1) .1riiieiiiiieie ettt e s ettt e e e sttt e e e s ettt e e e e eaasaeaaesasaabaesaessnsssseassnssaeeeeesannnaeaaess 1
HEERR (1)

2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COPMONENTS (2) ..iitiiitiiiieeaiiiiee ettt e e ettt e e e e e aase e e e e e asnseeaaaeantseeaaaanssneeaaeaanneeeaaass 3
HEERER (2)

3. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COPMONENTS (3) ..iiiiictttieeiiiitieeeieiiieee e e e sttee e e e s stteeeaessasssseeaesasssseesesssnsssseaannssaeeeessasssseaasss 5
HEERER (3)

4. PRESSER COMP ONENT S ..ottt ettt e et e e e e e e e e et et e e eeeaa e e eeaaseee e eeeeaaa s eeseasaesessaassesessassaessnnssernnnnrees 7
A 8%

5. NEEDLE BAR & MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS ...ttt oottt e e e e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e ee e et eseeeeeeeeeereseneannanns 9
SHiE - TEBIMR

6. NEEDLE THREADING COMPONENTS ... ittt et et e e e et e e e e et e e e ettt e e e s saa s e eeaaa s s seasansseesaanseesnnnseeenns 11
%@ LB

T. FEED MECHANISM ... ..ottt ettt e e e e e e et e e e e e e e ee e et e ettt e e e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesaaneeeeeeeeeeesasaanaeeeeeees 13
ED R

8. LOOPER & NEEDLE GUARD COMP ONENT S ...ttt ettt e et e e et et e e e et e e e e st e s e eaaeeeeaaassesesaansaesaanseerens 15
JL—)— - ¢t TR

9. LOOPER THREADING COMPONENTS ...........ooioioioooooooooeeeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeoeoeoee oo 17
Jo—) — 8 LB

10. KNIFE DRIVE COMP ONENTS ...ttt ettt e e e et e e e e e et ee e s et e s e e e e e seeaaa s eeessaaesesa s s sesssansesssanssensnnseeeenes 19
X A BRENRE R

11. STITCH TONGUE COMPONENTS ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e ettt et et aeseeeeeeeeeee s as e s aeeeeaeseeeeesesnnnnans 21
RIXD R

12. THREAD TENSION COMP ONEN TS ...ttt ettt e e et e e e et e e e s e e e e ee e ee s et e s es st e saeessaaeesesaaeseenannseeenes 23
R FEIR

13. TRANSMISSION & MOTOR COMPONENTS ..ottt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e et et eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseaanaeans 25
BEX - T—YBER

14. LCD COMPONENTS (FOR MO-1000ML,MO-2000QIVP) ... ..eeeeeiieeeeieiiee ettt e e et e e e et ee e e e e e e e e e e asneea e e e eneeas 27
LCD % (MO —1000ML, MO—2000QVP f)

15. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMP ONENT S ..ottt e et et e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e s e s e e e s e e e seaaaeeeeneaseerenas 28
TEmBEER

16. OPTION COMPONENT S ...t e oot oo e et et eeeeeeee e et e e e e eeeeeeeeeeesaae s e ee e seeseesseeeeeeessaeeeens 29
A7V 3 VE%
NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S ..ottt oo e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e et eeeeeeeeeeee e e e e e eeeaaeeeneaeaaaaseas 30

EXE]



1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COPMONENTS (1)
Samark (1)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
1 401-43819 CLOTH_PLATE_PRESSER_PLATE mEMAR 1
2 SL-5040835-SN SCREW M4 L=8 AEWMIMIESHRU 2
3 401-34941 NEEDLE_PLATE_ASM &R (48) 1
4 A1138-335-000 THROAT PLATE SETSCREW EiRIEDHRU 2
5 401-36212 BASE PLATE ASM. B (i) 1
6 401-34021 BASE_PLATE B (1)
7 A1123-535-000 SUCTION FEET R (4)
8 SM-5051255-SN SCREW EAR (f8) [l A 4
9 ST-5030851-SN SCREW M5X8 &R (#8) 1kl B 3

10 A1145-110-000 HANDLE BF 1
K] 401-34395 HANDLE_BRACKET_ASSY BRI (FED 2
12 SM-5030455-SF SCREW M3 L=4 BFSHEUTA (fB) kHRU 4
13 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING BRFEEUVD 2
14 A1135-535-000 OP COVER - 1
15 SM-5040855-SN SCREW EHI—1EHRL 2
16 401-43822 KNIFE_DRIVE_ROD_SPRING_PIN_ASSY XXER#E0Ov RiZR#ET GB) I



2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COPMONENTS (2)
Sk (2)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A Qty
1 401-36215 REAR_COVER_MO-1000_ASSY U77HI—(#8) 1
2 401-34040 REAR_COVER U7 H)— (1)
3 A1138-110-0A0 THREAD CUTTER BASE PLATE HRUbE (8 (1)
4 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 AtIbAlEsTa UREE (1
5 ST-5030651-SR TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=6 HEIbAEEHRU (1)
6 401-34326 FIRST_THREAD_GUIDE_BASE F—ARERRUTA (@3)
7 401-43792 1ST_THREAD_GUIDE_SPRING FE—RENIFR (4)
8 A3171-800-000 1ST THREAD GUIDE DISK FE—ARERM (4)
9 A3107-776-000-A SCREW F—ARERMB U (4)

10 A3176-776-000 1ST THREAD GUIDE COLLAR B—ARERNNS— (4)
(K| ST-5030851-SN SCREW M5X8 F—RERN () LEHRC 4
12 SL-5030831-SF SCREW M3 L=8 U77HI— (#) L 4
13 401-34046 TOP_COVER Ny TAHI— 1
14 401-34328 THREAD_GUIDE R NP 4
15 401-39918 CLOTH_PLATE )= 1
16 401-35001 CLOTH_PLATE_HINGE_ASM ey () T
17 401-35002 CLOTH_PLATE_HINGE_SHAFT (= AVl (1)
18 401-35003 CLOTH_PLATE_HINGE_A BeEVI A (1)
19 401-35004 CLOTH_PLATE_HINGE_B By B (1)
20 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 mBEVIVEME UV (2)
21 ST-5041051-SN SCREW ey () E$HRU 2
22 SL-4040855-SN SCREW M4 L=8 A (@) kHU 2
23 A1160-634-000 CLOTH PLATE OPENING SPRING A hv/{—E1 1
24 ST-5041051-SN SCREW BA~v/){—FRlkHal 2
25 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 A2~y —(Falkshta URES 2
26 A1118-776-000-B SPOOL HOLDER BVl I
27 ST-5041051-SN SCREW ARIMIEHRL 1
28 A1121-776-000 FOAM PAD REETIV—b 1
29 A1120-202-000 SPOOL RETAINER RETIRNILESD 4
30 A1421-776-000 SECOND THREAD GUIDE FETREN 1
31 AT1121-110-0A0 SPOOL HOLDER THR.GUIDE ASM. RIUIATR ) T
32 A1120-776-0A0-B SUPPORTING ROD ASM. RERIIE () 1
33 #01  401-66567 TOP_COVER_MO2000QVP Ny Z7H/)—MO 2000 QVP 1
NOTE(;E52) #01...FOR MO-2000QVP MO —-2000 QVP H



3. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COPMONENTS (3)
Sk (3)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 401-36206 FRONT_COVER_MO-1000_ASSY JOYKMXILMO -1000 () 1
2 401-34022 FRONT_COVER 70O hAIN— (1)
3 A1152-110-000 LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE —I\—hI\—EHE (1)
4 ST-5030851-SN SCREW M5X8 JU—)—H/)\—=1EHR L (1)
5 A3110-130-000 THREAD_GUIDE A REN A (1)
6 401-34322 NEEDLE_THREAD_GUIDE_B $RREA B [@D)
7 401-34323 NEEDLE_THREAD_GUIDE_PLATE SRR (1)
8 A3110-202-000 THREAD GUIDE B FREBEREA B (2)
9 401-34324 COVER_BRACKET VaVAG:NNET @)

10 ST-5031051-SN TAPPING SCREW EEA/N\—EEMRIEDRQU (2)
11 401-34325 THREAD_TAKE_UP_GUIDE HRARFAA R ™D
12 SL-5031031-SN SCREW M3 L=10 SRR A RIEHRU (1)
13 401-34563 LED_PCB_A _ASSY LED &4 A (1)
14 401-34564 LED_PCB_B_ASSY LED E#x B # (1)
15 401-34077 LED_LAMP_COVER_A LED SVT7EMRMILY— A (1)
16 401-34078 LED_LAMP_COVER B LED SV 7EMRNLY—B [@D)
17 ST-5030851-SN SCREW M5X8 LED S 7HILY— A kL (1)
18 401-40665 FRONT COVERBRACKET L 70V MAN-EfIR £ (1)
19 A2538-554-000 PLATE SRR A N (1)
20 #01 401-34037 OPERATION_PANEL_MO-1000 BEIXRILMO —-1000 1
21 #02  401-34034 OPERATION_PANEL_MO-1000M BE/XXIIMO -T000M I
22 #03  401-34031 OPERATION_PANEL_MO-1000ML BE/)XX)UMO —1000 ML 1
23 401-34025 TAKE_UP_COVER_A KFEAH)I— A 1
24 401-34028 TAKE_UP_COVER B PN AVACN= 1
25 1#06 401-34484 LCD MODULE LCDEYa-)U 1
26 #06  401-34069 LCD_BRACKET L CD Btk 1
27 #06  ST-5030851-SN SCREW M5X8 L CD BYI#RIEHRL 4
28 #06  401-34070 FUNCTION_BUTTON TPy avRy Y 1
29 #06 401-34073 PATTERN_SELECT BUTTON T RSV 1
30 #06  401-31834 SW_PCB_ASSY Ay FENRE 1
31 #06  401-35476 INSULATION_SHEET fiEy—~ 1
32 #06  ST-5030851-SN SCREW M5X8 Ay FEMRIESHRU 3
33 SM-5041055-SN SCREW M4X10 70O bAN—1EHRULE 1
34 #05  401-66586 LOOPER_COVER_MO-2000QVP_ASSY JL—J{—H/)\—MO0 —2000 QVP(#) 1
35 401-36217 LOOPER_COVER_ASSY Jo—I—=H)\— () 1
36 ST-5030851-SN SCREW M5X8 NERIARIESD QT 1
37 A1156-776-000 LOOPER COVER ADJUSTING PLATE JU—) C—HI\—FEAR 1
38 ST-5030851-SN SCREW M5X8 JU—)—H\—AZRIEDHRU 1
39 401-34327 LOOPER_COVER_HINGE_A Jo—I—AI—EeVI A 1
40 A1154-110-000 LOOPER_COVER_HINGE IW—I—HI\— It 1
41 AT155-110-000 LOOPER_COVER_HINGE_B JL—/\—A/\—E~I B I
42 A1130-535-000 SPRING JL—)—H/\—Fh 1
43 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 === IE UVY 3
44 SL-4030631-SC SCREW M3 L=6 e AV A VA A IR ALY 2
45 #04  401-38126 ACCESSORY_HOLDER_A BRI 1
46 #07 AT1157-776-000 ACCESSORY_HOLDER I EmINRIR 1
47 SM-5040855-SN SCREW JU—I—H)\— (#548) LEHRAL 2
48 SM-5041255-SN SCREW M4 L=12 707 hAI—1EHRUT 1
49 #05  401-66565 OPERATION_PANEL_MO-2000QVP BE/IXX)ILMO —2000 QVP 1
50 401-34096 WASTE_COLLECTOR mERTfE 1
NOTE( *5C) #01...FOR MO-1000 MO —-1000HMH

#02....FOR MO-1000M MO —-1000 MH

#03....FOR MO-1000ML MO —-1000 ML F

#04...FOR MO-1000M,MO-1000ML MO-1000M, MO—-1000ML A

#05....FOR MO-2000QVP MO —2000 QVP H

#06....FOR MO-1000ML,M0O-2000QVP MO —-1000 ML, MO —-2000 QV

#07...FOR MO-1000,M0-2000QVP MO -1000, MO—-2000QVPH



4. PRESSER COMPONENTS
AR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m A Qty
1 401-34370 PRESSER_FOOT_TOTAL_ASM WZ () 1
2 401-34861 PRESSER_FOOT_SUB_ASM X (78 (1)
3 401-34862 PRESSER_FOOT_ASM XA (1
4 401-34864 TAPE_GUIDE T—TEARMR (1)
5 SM-4030301-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=3 T —JEAMRIEDH L (1)
6 A1514-110-0B0-B PRESSER FOOT SHANK ASM. WAE G (D
7 A1516-110-000 PRESSER SPRING PR (F1a (1)
8 A1514-110-0A0-B PRESSER FOOT ASM HAE (fE&) (1
9 401-39204 PRESSER_ADJUSTING_SCREW WA ERHEDOEH 1

10 401-35643 PRESSER_SPRING i d el 1
11 A1502-110-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET WAERE I
12 SM-8050402-TP SCREW WX ERELEDRL 1
13 A1507-110-000 PRESSER BAR R % 1
14 SM-5040855-SN SCREW X 1EHRL 1
15 A1504-110-000-A LIFTING LEVER SET PLATE R _EFUIN—EUTE 1
16 SM-5040855-SN SCREW X EFUIN—ERSEEDHRT 2
17 A1505-110-000 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT R EIFUIN— 1
18 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING R EIFUIN—1ED E UVY 2
19 A1506-110-000 LIFTING LEVER R EFUIN— 1
20 A1561-110-0A0 THREAD TENSION RELEASE DRIVING ARM  [I3¥H UERENHE (48) 1
21 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 MEH UEFENREIESD E U/ D 1
22 A1564-324-0A0 PRESSER BAR GUIDE PLATE ASM I ERESA R (G8) 1
23 SM-5030455-SF SCREW M3 L=4 BABEREAA MR () Rl 2
24 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 A ERENA Ry (]8) 1EHRUHET 1
25 A1568-110-000 GUIDE PLATE SUPP. SHAFT A RIRZ A 8 1
26 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 =4 A FRZ A EDRD 1
27 A1570-110-0A0 THREAD TENSION RELEASE LINK ASM. mEHNLU VY (18) 1
28 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 MFEH LY o1k EES 1
29 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 MmEHNLU VTS E UT 1



5. NEEDLE BAR & MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
B - THBIGR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ F& Qty
1 401-34333 MAIN_SHAFT s 1
2 PS-0400322-KP SPRING PIN 4.0X32 FFHBEEEL > 1
3 A1206-102-000 CRING FHCUVY 1
4 401-34051 HAND_WHEEL [FFHE 1
5 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW [FFHEIEDHRAL 1
6 A1205-634-000 TIMING BELT FEREFEINIL B 1
7 A1406-534-0A0 NEEDLE BAR ASM. & (1) 1
8 401-35000 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE FHERERN 1
9 SM-4030455-SN SCREW FHERZFEANLESHRU 1

10 A1416-777-000 NEEDLE SCREW iU 2
11 401-34337 NEEDLE_BAR_HOLDER HERE 1
12 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 sHEfaz bl 1
13 A1412-535-000 NEEDLE BAR LINK sEUV Y 1
14 401-34338 NEEDLE_THR_TAKE_UP AR 1
15 SM-4040655-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FHRKFELESH AL 1
16 401-34339 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK HEISTD 1
17 A1403-102-000 CONNECTING PIN HEE 2
18 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 EEE 1SR L 2
19 A1404-535-000 NEEDLE BAR DRIVING SHAFT gz o 1
20 WP-0820516-SP WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 FagE SIS 1
21 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 TEREREE E U D 1
22 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 Eageseo iy alv) 1
23 A1414-502-000 THRUST COLLAR ATANNDT— 1
24 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 ASAMIZ—IEHRU 2
25 401-34340 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD sHEISvoOY R 1
26 401-34341 NEEDLE_BAR_DRIVING_CAM FHERE D L 1
27 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 FHEEREN D L ESHRAU 2
28 #01 MHA-100B1100 NEEDLE HAX1 #11 #_HAX 1_#11 2
29 1#02 MC-2215008-00 NEEDLE (130/705H 15X1H) #80 # (130/705H 15X 1H) NM8O 2
30 A1407-102-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER SHETAYIL 2
31 A1206-335-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT FERIA YL T
32 A1206-202-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING FER A S )L 1
33 401-42108 HAND_WHEEL_SCREW_WASHER [FFHEILHRUEE 1
NOTE(GEER) #01...USE IN JAPAN HAH
#02...FOR GENERAL EXPORT — s A

_]O_



6. NEEDLE THREADING COMPONENTS
B0 LBk

_]]_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 401-34402 TP_BASE tRELLTA 1
2 401-34403 TP_SHAFT @ U 1
3 401-34404 TP_SHAFT_PIN RELEE 1
4 401-34405 TP_SHAFT_SPRING @ LEhE1a 1
5 401-34080 TP_LEVER tHELLI/\— 1
6 401-34406 TP_LEVER_SPRING HFREULU/T—E1 T
7 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EUVY 1
8 401-34081 TP_LEVER_SPACER B U LI\ —AR—T— 1
9 ST-4021251-SN SCREW B U LUIN—EFRaU 1

10 401-34407 TP_LEVER_GUIDE @ ULUIIN—HA R 1
11 SM-5030455-SF SCREW M3 L=4 HR@BULU/\—A4 FRl 2
12 401-34400 TP_HOOK_ASM FREULTYT () 1
13 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 #@BU 7w R L 1
14 SM-5040655-SN SCREW tHHELIANRU 2
15 401-34408 TP_NEEDLE_BAR_GUIDE_A HEREAARA 1
16 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 HEREAARARDC T
17 401-34409 TP_NEEDLE_BAR_GUIDE_B HEREAA R B 1
18 401-35477 TP_STOPPER FEUR M/ (— 1
19 SM-6030502-TP SCREW M3X5 HEREHAA R B RAU 1

_]2_



7. FEED MECHANISM
& D RS

13 -



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 401-36271 ASSY_FEED_KNOB EODEH (KR 1
2 401-34063 MAIN_FEED_KNOB KIFED DFEH (1)
3 401-34373 MAIN_FEED_KNOB_SHAFT KR D DFE M (1)
4 401-34065 SUB_FEED_KNOB BlED DFEH (1)
5 401-34374 SUB_FEED_KNOB_SHAFT Bk D DEHE (1)
6 A1611-655-000 KNOB HOLDING PLATE ED DFHETAMN (1)
7 A1610-655-000 KNOB SUPPORT PLATE ED DFEFHEUTH (1)
8 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 KEXODFEHE E UV (1)
9 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 BlXDODFRHEE UV (3)

10 A1613-655-000 MAIN FEED ADJUSTING CAM KFEEDFEIN L (1)
K A1619-655-0A0 MAIN FEED ADJUSTING LINK ASM. KEEDRE U7 (fE) (1)
12 SM-5030855-SN SCREW KIFEED D L DAL (1)
13 A1614-655-000 WASHER KEXOHRED >0 () g (2)
14 A1630-534-D00 MAIN FEED ADJUSTING ARM KIFEE D AR (1)
15 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 KILEDRER E UV YT (1)
16 A1615-534-D00 CAM BIXDRE L (@3
17 SM-5030855-SN SCREW BIXDREALLEDHRL (1)
18 A1620-534-DA0 DIF.FEED ADJUSTING LINK BIEDBEIU VY (B) () (1)
19 A1614-534-D00 COLLAR BENLRTRANNT— (2)
20 A1655-534-D00 DIF.FEED.ADJ.ARM Bl D #Hif (C) &9
21 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 BIED R (C) E UV (1)
22 SM-5040655-SN SCREW ED DFHEUTIREDRL 2
23 A1634-655-000-A FEED ADJ.SHAFT SUPPORT PLATE XD SR EEmE AR 1
24 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 O FEEHER RS 2
25 SM-5041055-SN SCREW M4X10 D FEEHEREDRL 2
26 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 KX D FFERLESH AT T
27 A1633-534-D00 SPRING XD FRERIEA (X1 1
28 401-34375 MAIN_FEED_SHAFT_SUPPORT KIEED FAEE R 1
29 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EOBEEE E UV 1
30 SL-5040835-SN SCREW M3X8 KIFEE D FHEEZ R LEHR L 2
31 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 ERXED &R (C) [EHRC 1
32 401-34376 SUB_FEED_ADJUSTMENT_SHAFT Bl D FEE 1
33 401-34377 SUB_FEED_SHAFT_SUPPORT BlX D FHENEhs X 1
34 SM-5041055-SN SCREW M4X10 BlX D e R EHR U 2
35 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING BIXDOFEEmsM E VI 2
36 A1660-534-D00-A DIF.FEED SHAFT HOLDER EEST=] 2
37 SM-5031001-SE SCREW M3 L=10 B 1IESHRU 2
38 A1664-534-D00 SHAFT BElxb# (B) 1
39 A1661-800-0A0 SUB FEED ADJUSTING ARM (A)ASM. BIEOBEE (A) () 1
40 SM-5030855-SN SCREW BIXOFER (A) (W) kol 1
41 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING BIEDFEEE (A) () E U7 2
42 A1660-800-000 SUB FEED ADJ.ARM SHAFT BllX D SEEREsT 1
43 A1653-776-000 DIF.FEED ADJUSTING LINK A BIEDBEIU VT (A) 1
44 A1657-534-DA0 DIF.FEED ADJUSTING ARM B ASM. BIEDBER (B) (1) 1
45 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 BEXDFEER (B) () kol 1
46 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 BED@EMmUI>Z (B) E UVD T
47 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING BEXDAHU>VY (A) BLEY E UV 1
48 A1654-776-000-A ECCENTRIC PIN BEIXDOHED > (A) RDEY 1
49 A1663-534-D00 DIF.FEED SHAFT (A) ElxD#h (A) 1
50 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 ElXO# (A) IEHRL 1
51 401-34378 FEED_BASE_PROCESS *ED&E (LA 1
52 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EOBEUVY 1
53 A1616-030-Z00 SPRING EOAZITER 2
54 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 EOAZFERILEHRL 2
55 401-34379 MAIN_FEED_DOG FEOE 1
56 SM-4030655-SP SCREW FXDEIEHRU 2
57 SM-8030302-TP SCREW M3X3 BIED AEfEHEHRL 1
58 401-34380 SUB_FEED_DOG BlE Dt 1
59 SM-4030655-SP SCREW XD EEIESHRL 2
60 A1637-534-D00 FEED REGULATOR KIHED g 1
61 401-34381 MAIN_FEED_ADJUSTMENT_SHAFT KIGED e e En T
62 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 KX DO FBERRR DL 2
63 A1638-776-000 MAIN FEED SLIDE BLOCK KIFED AR 1
64 A1616-534-D00 MAIN FEED ROD KEEDOOY R 1
65 401-34382 MAIN_FEED_LINK KFED UV Y 1
66 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 KFBED U T EHRT 2
67 401-34387 FEED_PIN KFEDE> 2
68 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 KEEDOEY E UVD 1
69 A1630-535-000 VERTICAL FEED ADS. N30 1
70 401-34388 MAIN_FEED_CAM KD AL 1
71 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 EFRKEXDALESHRC 2
72 RC-0150001-KP C-RING 15 (13.8) KFED RS~ C LD 1
73 A1612-535-000 FEED BASE GUIDE ROD EDAA R 1
74 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 EOAHA R#flEHRL 1
75 A1613-535-000 FEED BASE GUIDE ED A B 1
76 SM-4040655-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ED A FiRIEDHRT 1
77 A1651-534-D00 DIF.FEED ARM BlED B 1
78 A1652-534-D00 DIF.FEED SLIDE BLOCK Bl D ey 1
79 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 BIXORE (#) LEHRL 1
80 A1665-534-D00 SHAFT BliED &S 1
81 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EIEDAERE#H E UV T T
82 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 BlXOAIVIEDE VER 1
83 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 BExomIdxIiEhEY EUVY 1
84 A1650-534-D00 DIF.FEED LINK ElxbU> Y 1
85 A2529-335-000 UPPER LOOPER ARM PIN XD UV IIEHE Y 1
86 401-34389 HORIZONTAL_FEED_ARM KFEED B 1
87 401-34390 F_BASE_SPT_SHAFT_MOD EDBXA 8 1
88 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 EOAZZEIEHRL 1
89 401-34391 MAIN_FEED_SHAFT K Dy 1
90 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING KFEEDE E U>VD 2
91 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 KFEXO U T
92 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 KEEDOEY E UVD 1
93 #01 WP-0520316-RZ WASHER 5.2X8X0.25 EDDRHEUIARD v+ 1
94 #01 WP-0520516-RZ WASHER 5.2X8X0.5 EDDRFEUIRD v+ 1
95 401-48285 SHAFT PRESSER PLATE R AR 1
96 SM-5040655-SN SCREW R RIEDAQT 1
NOTE(:*52) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS EIREDR

_]4_



8. LOOPER & NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS
Jo—)\— - #RITEIFR

15 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
1 401-36267 UPPER_LOOPER_ASSY HIL—){— (#8) 1
2 401-52314 UPPER_LOOPER_PART_ASSY EIL—)— (BEH#8) (1)
3 401-34842 CHANG_LEVER_BASE YR LVI—B (1)
4 401-34843 2_3_CHANGE_LEVER 2_3_UEALUIN\— (1
5 401-34844 2_3_CHANGE_LEVER SLIDE_PIN 2_3_YEZUIN—-ZZ14 REY (3)
6 WP-0220301-SC WASHER_M2 2_3_UEBAIRES (D
7 RE-0120000-K0 E-RING 2_3_UEBXUN—E UV (3)
8 401-34845 2_3_CHANGE_SPRNG PIEZ L) —E1 (1
9 SM-5020301-SC SCREW_M2_L=3 PIOBEZ LUI\—A1EHRU (1)

10 401-52316 UPPER_LOOPER EIL—)— (1)
K| 401-34411 UPPER_LOOPER_PIPE_A FIL—I\—=IA(T A M
12 A3205-555-A00 LOCKNUT W—I—IA4TRFTvatry (2)
13 SM-5030855-SN SCREW JU— I\ —KFUEHRL (1)
14 401-34413 RUBBER_TUBE dLFa—TEIL—IX (0.01)
15 401-34412 UPPER_LOOPER_PIPE_B EIL—)X\—=)14 T B (1)
16 SM-8030312-TP SCREW_M3_[=3 FIL—I\—BE~VIESHRT M
17 401-52315 UPPER_LOOPER_SLIDE_SHAFT_ASM BIV—=I\—=Z T Reg (#8) (1)
18 SM-8030402-TP SCREW_M3X0.5_L=4 EIL—){—1EHTa U (1)
19 401-34347 UPPER_LOOPER_ARM_ASM EIb—/\—sE8fE (+B) (D
20 401-34344 LOOPER_THREAD_TAKE_UP JL—) —KFE (1)
21 401-43079 LOOPER_TREAD_PIPE_BUSH_A JL—I—=I\A 7= A @)
22 401-41151 PIPE_CLIP JXA THZ (1)
23 SM-9050850-SP SCREW FIV—I\—E#WEEsHTA U 1
24 A2501-534-000-A UPPER_LOOPER_CAM HI—I—H L 1
25 SM-8040402-TP SCREW_M4X0.7_L=4 EI—I—=HLiEHRU 2
26 A2502-534-000-A UPPER_LOOPER_ROD BL—/t—Ov R 1
27 401-36268 LOWER_LOOPER_ASSY TIL—){— (#8) 1
28 401-34104 LOWER_LOOPER_PART_ASSY TIL—)— (EBHE) (1)
29 401-34414 LOWER_LOOPER TIL—)— (1)
30 401-34415 LOWER_LOOPER_PIPE_A TIL—=I\—=IA4T A (1)
31 SM-5030655-SN SCREW_M3X0.5_L=6 TIU—/\—1EHRa U M
32 401-43080 LOOPER_TREAD_PIPE_BUSH_B =)=\ T B (1)
33 SM-8030302-TP SCREW_M3X3 Jo—)—=)\A TZ2(F1EHTA U (1)
34 401-34413 RUBBER_TUBE dLFa—TTFIL—/C (0.01)
35 401-34416 LOWER_LOOPER_PIPE_B TIL—/—)X1(T B (1)
36 401-34352 LOWER_LOOPER_SUPPORT_ARM TIL—] 5 @)
37 401-34417 LOWER_LOOPER_PIPE_SUPPORT TI—=I—=IA4T B ZXAR (1)
38 SM-4030655-SP SCREW TIV—=IN—=I\AT B ZAMIEHRAL (1)
39 SM-8040602-TP SCREW_M4X0.7_L=6 TIL—) R L (2)
40 401-34348 LOWER_LOOPER_CAM TIL—I\—H L 1
41 SM-8050602-TP SCREW_M5_L=6 TI—/I\—ALIEHRC 2
42 401-34349 UPPER_LOOPER_DRIVING_ARM EIL—)ERED R 1
43 A2505-776-000 LOOPER_DRIVING_ARM JU—) CEREDfE 1
44 SM-8040402-TP SCREW_M4X0.7_L=4 JU—) CEREDRELE DA L 4
45 A2503-776-000 CONNECTING_ROD RO R 2
46 A2504-776-000 CONNECTING_SCREW BERU 2
47 SM-8040602-TP SCREW_M4X0.7_L=6 EBEOY RIESHRU 2
48 401-34350 UPPER_LOOPER_SHAFT FIU—)—#h 1
49 401-34351 LOWER_LOOPER_SHAFT TIL—)\—#h 1
50 WP-0820516-SP WASHER_11.6X8.2X0.6 JU—) —Eh RS 2
51 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING_6 J—I\—8HEUT 2
52 401-34354 NEEDLE_GUARD_FRONT R4 WA 1
53 SL-5030631-SF SCREW_M3_L=6 #HS2(TR1EHRC 2
54 401-34355 NEEDL_GUARD_REAR 2T 1
55 SL-5030631-SF SCREW_M3_L=6 2 1EHRAL 2
56 A2561-777-000 BUSHING TV X5 U 5
57 A2515-534-000-A LOWER_LOOPER_ROD TIL—/{—0Ov R 1
58 401-34343 UPPER_LOOPER_GUIDE_SUPPORT EIV—=I—HA1 REZ 1
59 SM-4040855-SN SCREW_M4 =8 EIV—I\—=HA RBZ EHRRL 1

_]6_



9. LOOPER THREADING COMPONENTS
Jo—) =l LBk

_'|7_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ f& Qty
1 401-34321 THREAD_THROUGH_BRACKET REAOTST Y~ 1
2 SM-5040855-SN SCREW JU— ) C—HRBEUTARA U 3
3 401-34413 RUBBER_TUBE dAFa—748 0.01
4 401-34413 RUBBER_TUBE dLAFa—Tk 0.01
5 401-43824 THREAD_THROUGH_PLATE N INEE N 1
6 SM-4030655-SP SCREW FRBEAOFRWRIESDHRC 2
7 401-34419 THREAD_THROUGH_SEAL RBAOFRRY—)U 1
8 401-43823 THREAD_THROUGH_BASE $BA OQR—2 1
9 SM-5031201-SN SCREW_FOR_HOLDER_PLATE HREAONR—ZUESHRL 3

10 401-42844 THREAD_THROUGH_BUSH REAO 2
11 RO-0371801-00 O-RING REAOOUVD 2
12 401-34421 JOINT_PIPE BRI\ T 2
13 401-34422 UPPER_LOOPER_THREAD_PIPE I EAC NEAE G 1
14 401-34423 LOWER_LOOPER_THREAD_PIPE TIL—) =i/ 1 7 1
15 401-50050 THREAD_PIPE_PLATE_ASM B/ A TZAMR (1) 1
16 SM-4030655-SP SCREW 8/ A T ZARIEDHRT 2
17 401-50053 PIPE_ADJUST_PLATE i) A TR 1
18 SL-6030692-TN SCREW_M3_L=6 HoB) A THREMRIEDHR U 1
19 401-50136 THREAD_TAKE_UP_GUIDE_PLATE Jo—I\—KFZ=WHR 1
20 SM-4030655-SP SCREW KIEAMRIESHRL 2
21 401-34426 UPPER_LOOPER_JOINT_PIPE BIL——REEE/ AT 1
22 401-34427 PUSH_NUT EHE) A TIEDHF v 4
23 401-34428 LOWER_LOOPER_JOINT_PIPE TI—) —SasEs) 1
24 401-34430 LOOPER_JOINT_PIPE_SPRING e/ (1 JEhR 2
25 401-34431 THREADERS_POSITIONING_COLLER HoBUNBRAT— 1
26 SM-8040412-TP SCREW_M4X4 FEUMERMR ) [EHRU 2
27 401-34432 THREADERS_POSITIONING_SHAFT Sl LRI iE R 1
28 401-34433 THREADERS_POSITION_SHAFT SPRING @ UfIEkemiEta 1
29 401-34434 THREADERS_POSITIONING_PUSH_SHAFT  $u@ U (& e 1
30 401-44427 THREADERS_POSITION_PUSH_SPRING Sl URIERRE 1 1
31 PS-0200122-KP SPRING_PIN_TYPE_W _2X12 FoB UEREE T
32 401-34436 THREADERS_SWITCHING_SHAFT S U iR R B 1
33 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING FBEUYmRAE E U T 3
34 401-44426 THREADERS_SWITCHING_SUPPORT Sl U #32 X 4k 1
35 SM-4030655-SP SCREW Sl Ut X BisZ A MR Esha U 2
36 401-34438 THREADERS_SWITCH_MOVING_PLATE BN AR AL T
37 401-50054 THREADERS_SWITCH_MOVING_SPRING o Uiz aTgpiildta 1
38 401-34083 THREADERS_SWITCH_MOVING_CAM FBUTHRZ O LA 1
39 PS-0200122-KP SPRING_PIN_TYPE_W_2X12 FoBUURZ #eE > 1
40 401-34084 THREADERS_SWITCH_LEVER FBUTHRZ L) \— 1
41 SL-4030891-SC SCREW_M3X8 FRBEUUEA U/\—1EHR U 1
42 401-34085 THREADER_BUTTON SBURY > 1
43 SM-4021201-SC SCREW_M2_L=12 A wFEFRL 2
44 NM-6020003-SR NUT_M2X0.4_TYPE3 AW FEGF v b 2
45 401-43101 PUMP_BASE_PLATE_ASM R TIR—Z4R (48) 1
46 401-36011 PUMP_MOTOR_ASSY R TJE—5H 1
47 SM-4030655-SP SCREW Ry TE—5—1EHRU 2
48 A3811-550-000 CORD_HOLDER MY 7Fa—25—T)URZ 1
49 401-34086 PUMP_GEAR Ry I+ 1
50 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING_3 RYTFVEUVD 1
51 401-34442 CRANK_PLATE_ASM 5V () 1
52 SM-4030655-SP SCREW oI5V (#) 1EHRU 2
53 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING_3 OSSOV E UV 1
54 401-34087 CRANK_ROD 0500w R 1
55 WP-0430801-SC WASHER_M4 250w REES 1
56 401-34088 CYLINDER PUPZ 1
57 SL-5030631-SF SCREW_M3_L=6 U HIEHRU 3
58 401-34089 PISTON X~ 1
59 401-34090 PISTON_LIP EANYUwWT 1
60 WP-0320501-SC WASHER_M3 EX N TEEE 1
61 ST-5030851-SN SCREW_M5X8 EXN U Y TIESHRC 1
62 401-34443 PISTON_PIN EXhvEY 1
63 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING_3 EANEYEUVY 2
64 401-34444 SILICON_TUBE YUAVFa1—TK 0.3
65 SL-5040835-SN SCREW_M4_L=8 I7—R>7 (#) kRl 2
66 A4078-550-00B BAND M TT—TIVRRIU R 2
67 401-43102 PUMP_MOTOR_GEAR Y JE—49—FF 1
68 SM-8030312-TP SCREW_M3_L=3 Ry TE—F—FVIEHRU 2

_]8_



10. KNIFE DRIVE COMPONENTS
A A ERENRILR

19 -



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 401-36252 KNIFE_DRIVE_ROD_ASSY AZEFENIOw R (48) 1
2 401-34447 KNIFE_DRIVE_ROD A ZERENO Y R (1
3 401-34445 UPPER_KNIFE_DRIVE_CAM X ZERENSI L\ (1)
4 SM-8040602-TP SCREW_M4X0.7_L=6 A ZEREH A Ls1EHRAL (2)
5 401-34446 KNIFE_DRIVE_CAM_THRUST_PLATE A ZEFENNLAS A SR (1)
6 A1618-534-DOA SCREW KIEED XS X RMRIEDHAT [¥2)
7 400-56010 HF_ARM_SPRING_PIN KIEXD Bldtat T (1)
8 401-34448 KNIFE_DRIVE_ROD_SUPPORT_METAL AZEFENIT Y RS R— M X5)L (1)
9 SM-5030855-SN SCREW AZEFEIO Y RIERA U (3)
10 401-34449 KNIFE_DRIVE_ROD_SPRING A ZBREHIO Y RlFH 1
11 #01 WP-0310316-RZ WASHER_3.1X5.4X0.25 JU—I"—AN—HA FEz® 1
12 401-36253 UPPER_KNIFE_DRIVE_ARM_ASSY EXZERENB () 1
13 401-34450 UPPER_KNIFE_DRIVE_ARM X2 ERE (1)
14 401-34451 UPPER_KNIFE_DRIVE_ARM_METAL X REFEIBA )L (1)
15 401-34452 KNIFE_DRIVE_TRANSMISSION_SHAFT X A BRENTIEH (1)
16 SM-8030302-TP SCREW_M3X3 XX BRE SR E8HTA U (@3
17 401-34464 KNIFE_DRIVE_INTERCEPT_COLLER A ZERENrZE S — (1)
18 401-34456 UPPER_KNIFE_HOLDER XIS — (1)
19 401-34457 UPPER_KNIFE_HOLDER_COLLAR EAZNILEI—HS5— (1)
20 WP-0430801-SC WASHER_M4 ARSI —HS—D v (1)
21 SM-4040655-SN SCREW_M4X0.7_L=6 EXZRIVI—=HS—1EHRAC (1)
22 401-34458 UPPER_KNIFE_HOLDER_SPRING EXAZNILI—HS5—F 1 (1)
23 WP-0820316-RZ WASHER_8.2X12X0.25 EAREREBA T )UK RS 1
24 401-34454 UPPER_KNIFE_GUIDE_PLATE_ASSY EXAZAA RIR (#8) 1
25 SM-1030601-SP SCREW_M3_L=6 EXZHA RRMAL 1
26 401-46338 UPPER_KNIFE_GP_COLLAR_ASSY EXZTAAREYAZ— () 1
27 401-46456 UPPER_KNIFE_GUIDE_PIN_COLLAR EXZHA REVHS— (1)
28 401-46457 KNIFE_GUIDE AZHA R (1)
29 401-48165 LOWER_KNIFE_ADJUST_SHAFT_ASSY AR (1) 1
30 401-46324 LOWER_KNIFE_ADJUST_SHAFT XA (1)
31 401-34475 LOWER_KNIFE_ADJUST_METAL TXZTFHEXF]D [&D)
32 401-34461 UPPER_KNIFE_DRIVE_ARM_SHAFT X EREh R 1
33 SM-8040602-TP SCREW_M4X0.7_L=6 X ERE A DA L 1
34 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING_6 EARERE R E U 1
35 WP-0820516-SP WASHER_11.6X8.2X0.6 X ZEREIRREN D v S v 1
36 SM-1040801-SN SCREW_M4X0.7_L=8 EXAEFERREIma T 1
37 401-34462 KNIFE_DRIVE_SUPPORT_PLATE_ASSY A ZEREITIR— MR (1) 1
38 SM-4040655-SN SCREW_M4X0.7_L=6 X ZEREHR— MMiRIESHTAL 2
39 #03 401-34481 LOOPER_COVER_GUIDE_B J—I—=HhI\—HA4 R B 1

40 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING_3 AXZEEBYIR—hEY E UVT 1
| 401-34463 KNIFE_DRIVE_INTERCEPT_ARM_ASSY X ZEXERERTEE (FE) 1
42 401-39750 KNIFE_DRIVE_INTERCEPT_COLLER A 2 BRENIERT S — 1
43 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING_3 A ZEREPEH NS — E U 2
44 401-34465 KNIFE_DRIVE_INTERCEPT_LINK_ASSY X ZEREDERTU >0 (1) 1
45 SM-4850455-SP SCREW X ZEREPIERT > U [EsHTA L 1
46 A7117-070-000 WASHER X AT R— NEVHRTFO v+ 1
47 A3109-9DC-000 WASHER AZBETR— YDy v 1
48 401-53192 UPPER_KNIFE_REMOVE_KNOB EAREREIHEDE 1
49 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING_3 EARERENEE E UV D 1
50 401-34468 KNIFE_REMOVE_CAM_PLATE_ASSY X ZAEREPEIIRA LR (1) 1
51 SM-5030855-SN SCREW X ZERENGIEA LARIESD AT 1
52 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING_3 EXZHAREVHS—EUVY 1
53 PS-0200082-KP SPRING_PIN_TYPE_W_2X8 ATUvIEY 1
54 401-52469 UPPER_KNIFE_REMOVE_CAM_SP EAREREIIGE S L E 1
55 401-34470 UPPER_KNIFE_REMOVE_SH_BASE | X ZEREI Y SE AN — X 1
56 SM-5030655-SN SCREW_M3X0.5_L=6 EXTERE RN — X ESHRC 2
57 401-34471 LOWER_KNIFE TAZ 1
58 A4124-335-000 LOWER_KNIFE_SUPPORTING_PLATE TAXZAR 1
59 SM-4030655-SP SCREW TARZAMIEHRAL 1
60 A4123-335-000 LOWER_KNIFE_PRESSER_PLATE TAZIBZAR 1
61 SM-4040655-SN SCREW_M4X0.7_L=6 TXZXBARESRC 1
62 401-34038 LOWER_KNIFE_HOLDER TXZRILE 1
63 401-34900 LOWER_KNIFE_HOLDER_SHAFT_A TAZRILS S A 1
64 401-34473 LOWER_KNIFE_HOLDER_SHAFT_B TAZRILYE B 1
65 SM-8040602-TP SCREW_M4X0.7_L=6 TXZRILYE B IEHRRU 1
66 A4149-535-000 LOWER_KNIFE_ANGLE_ADJ.SUPPORT TXABERZS T
67 A3205-555-A00 LOCKNUT FHDF DEHIEDHST v 1
68 401-34091 LOWER_KNIFE_ADJUST_KNOB TARBLEDFH 1
69 SM-5030655-SN SCREW_M3X0.5_L=6 TAZFEDFEIHEHRAL 1
70 401-44945 UPPER_KNIFE EXZX 1
71 RE-0600000-KO0 E-RING_6 TXGHERE E UYD 2
72 401-46325 LOWER_KNIFE_ADJUST_COLLAR TARFEHS— 1
73 SM-8030312-TP SCREW_M3_L=3 TAZFHEAHS—1EHRAL 1
74 SM-9040803-SD SCREW_M4X0.7_L=8 EXZEHRU 1
75 SM-8040602-TP SCREW_M4X0.7_L=6 TARFEA S )UIEDHRAU 1
76 401-34094 LOWER_KNIFE_ADJUST_GEAR X AEFV T
77 PH-0200062-C0 PARALLEL_PIN_TYPE_B_2X6 TARBEFPEY 1
78 401-34476 LOWER_KNIFE_ADJUST_SP TAXREREFVIHZ (E1 1
79 SM-5030455-SF SCREW_M3_L=4 TAZRFRF VR (FRLEDHRL 1
80 401-34332 CLOTH_PLATE_SUPPORT MAXA 1
81 SM-5030655-SN SCREW_M3X0.5_L=6 mAXALEHRU 1
82 #02 401-34480 LOOPER_COVER_GUIDE_A J—=I—=HI\=HA R A 1
83 SM-5030855-SN SCREW Jo—I\—=H)\—HA RiEHRAL 3
84 #01 WP-0820316-RZ WASHER_8.2X12X0.25 TARBLEH T v+ A 1
85 #01 WP-0820516-SP WASHER_11.6X8.2X0.6 TAZFEHT v+ A 1
86 SM-4040655-SN SCREW_M4X0.7_L=6 XZAA FIEHRAT [

NOTE(ERE)

#01...SELECTIVE PARTS
#02...FOR MO-1000M ,MO-1000ML
#03...FOR MO-1000.M0-2000QVP

_20_

EIRER G
MO -1000M, MO—-1000ML
MO -1000, MO —-2000QVP



11. STITCH TONGUE COMPONENTS
ARIAND MR

@

%\\
3

\7
N\\\\\\\\\
23

24
%

o



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A& Qty
1 401-50729 STITCH_TONGUE_SUB_ASSY RBOREUTHE 1
2 401-34356 STITCH_TONGUE HRBEDA @)
3 SM-8020202-UZ SCREW_M2_L=2 ARBORIEHRU (1)
4 401-46076 STITCH_TONGUE_PIN RBORZREY (1
5 401-34358 STITCH_TONGUE_SP RBOFIER (1)
6 401-50718 STITCH_TONGUE_LINK_ASSY FRBEORUYS (H) M
7 PS-0100052-KP SPRING_PIN_TYPE_W_1X5 HRBOKUVORATUTEY (1)
8 401-50721 TONGUE_ADJUST_PLATE B0 HIAEER 1
9 SM-5020301-SC SCREW_M2_L=3 RBD FIAEMRIESHRL 2

10 401-50730 TONGUE_LINK_PUSH_PLATE_A FBOFUVIEUR A 1
11 SM-4020201-SC SCREW_M2_L=2 REBORUZVIEUMR A LESHRU 1
12 401-50722 TONGUE_REMOVE_PLATE_ASSY B Btk () 1
13 401-50731 TONGUE_LINK_PUSH_PLATE_B FBORFUVIEUR B 1
14 SM-4020201-SC SCREW_M2_L=2 RBOFUVIEUMR B IE$HRU 1
15 401-34362 STITCH_TONGUE_LEVER HBOHELIN— 1
16 WP-0320501-SC WASHER_M3 RBEORUN—TvIv 2
17 WZ-0320290-UZ BEND_WASHER_3.2X6.5X0.15 HBOE U\ —HhF S 1
18 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING_2 HRBOKUIN—E UVY 1
19 RE-0150000-K0 SNAP_RING_1.5 RBORFUIN—E UVD 1
20 A1167-315-00A-A  THREAD_SLIPPER_CAP rRBORFvrv 1
21 401-50732 STITCH_TONGUE_SLIDE_BASE RBOEASA RR—X I
22 SM-4020351-SC SCREW RBOHRERASA RRX—=X1EHRU 2
23 401-34363 STITCH_TONGUE_HOLDING_SPRING RBDERFIER 1
24 401-34854 STITCH_TONGUE_SPRING_PIN RBDFRFFIERENT 1
25 #01 401-50725 STITCH_TONGUE_BASE_A_ASSY ARBOAR—Z A () 1
26 #01  401-50733 TONGUE_DRIVE_ADJUST PLATE_ASSY %780 FERENZEER (%H) I
27 #01 SM-5020301-SC SCREW_M2_L=3 FBD A EFENRER (M) 1EsHal 1
28 #01  401-34365 THREAD_SLIP_SHAFT FOBD FriEEnE 1
29 #01 17480300400 NUT FPYI9RZTNOvIFv M3 1
30 #01 401-50736 MTC_BASE_SUPPORT MT C R—=XHHR— bk 1
31 #01  SM-4030655-SP SCREW MT C X"=XTR—KEHRC 2
32 #01  401-34056 MTC_DRIVE_CAM MT C B8 1
33 #o1 A4156-13M-000 SCREW FBD FEFEBA A NEHRL 1
34 #01 401-34367 MTC_DRIVE_ARM MT C BR&EpfiE 1
35 #01  401-34368 THRD_SLIP_GUIDE_DRIV_CAM_SHAFT B0 FiR&h A8 1
36 #01  401-34057 MTC_ADJUST_CAM MTC RBEAL I
37 #01  PH-0200062-CO PARALLEL_PIN_TYPE_B_2X6 MT C A LIEDHE 1
38 #01  401-34058 MTC_ADJUST_KNOB MT C BZDFEH 1
39 #01  WP-0430801-SC WASHER_M4 MTC BRDOFEHHT v v 1
40 #01 A1424-777-000 WASHER MT C FBEIDE HeliR e 1
41 fo1 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING_3 MTC AEDEHE E U D 2
42 #02  401-50727 STITCH_TONGUE_BASE_B_ASSY RBOENR—2_ B (#7) 1
43 #02  SM-4031851-SF SCREW_M3_L=18 HRBOHERX—=Z B lEHRU 2
44 #02  RE-0200000-K0 E-RING_2 HFRBOKEN—2B_EUVY 1
45 #02  WP-0841600-SE WASHER_8 R=Z Y R— A= — 1
46 #02  401-35615 TONGUE_FIXED_PLATE FBDFEER 1
47 #02  WP-0820516-SP WASHER_11.6X8.2X0.6 R=AYR—=rDT v+ 1
NOTE(GEED) #01...WITH MTC(MO-1000M/ML)

#02...WITH NO MTC

_22_

MTC# (MO—-1000M /ML)
M ;U

TC



12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
AR TEIGR

_28_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION E Qty
1 401-34394 TENSION_UNIT_BASE_PLATE FEUTHR 1
2 #01 401-36226 THREAD_TENSION_DIAL_ASSY_A REFHYAPIL (1) A 1
3 1#02 401-36227 THREAD_TENSION_DIAL_ASSY_B REFHYAV)L (18 B 2
4 #03 401-36228 THREAD_TENSION_DIAL_ASSY_C REFHYA)L (#8) C 1
5 401-34865 THREAD_TENSION_PLATE_ASSY RIABFE () (1)
6 401-34870 THR_TENS_DISC_SET_PLATE RAFTFIIARE (M
7 A3910-634-000-B TENSION DISC HRATM (2)
8 401-34392 THR_TENS_RELEASE_PLATE MFH LR (1)
9 A3900-634-000 SPRING HOLDER RIABFIERZITF (D)

10 #01 A3903-634-000 SPRING Fid (3) (1)
11 #02 A3902-634-000 SPRING FAFER (2) (1
12 #03 A3906-634-000 LOWER THREAD TENSION SPRING KEAFIER (6) (1)
13 401-34869 TENSION_ADJUST_NUT RBFHEES v b (1)
14 A3109-9DC-000 WASHER FIAVIVRZ R EE (1)
15 A2110-700-000 SPRING WASHER KERFI A VIUIRZ TR (1)
16 401-34108 THREAD_TENSION_DIAL RAFIAVIL Mm
17 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 RBFYA VLB E UV (1)
18 SM-6030502-TP SCREW M3X5 FELESHRU 4
19 401-41854 SPRING mMFH LEERELIER 1
20 WP-0641600-SD WASHER M6 RU[EREE 1
21 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING MFH UEhIES E VT 5
22 A1575-110-000 THR.TENS.REL.JOINT PLATE MFH LG 1
23 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 MEH LiEREiRiEsHa L 1
24 A1576-110-000 THR.TENS.REL.LINK GUIDE PLATE MEHNLYU VT A RIR 1
25 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 MEHN LY VI HA RifRikEsHRAL 1
26 SM-5040855-SN SCREW T (f) [E$HRU 2
27 401-34871 THR_TENS_RELS_SHAFT FEATFIEN Ush 1
28 A1577-110-000 WASHER MyFH UshESE 4
29 ST-5030851-SN SCREW M5X8 EEA/N\—BEEHRALIESHRL 1
30 401-40664 FRONT_COVER_BRACKET_R 70 b HIN—BURG 1
31 #04 401-40939 INSULATION CAP Ty~ 1
32 SL-5030831-SF SCREW M3 L=8 70 AN —EItRAIESH U 1

NOTE(F:E)

#01...FOR THREAD TENSION DIAL ASSY A %##BFIAVIL (#8) A A
#02...FOR THREAD TENSION DIAL ASSY B #:#FF5 (1)L (1) B A
#03...FOR THREAD TENSION DIAL ASSY C #:#FF5 1)L (#) C A

#04...FOR MO-1000,M0-2000QVP

_24_

MO -1000, MO -2000QVPH



13. TRANSMISSION & MOTOR COMPONENTS
BE - E—YB8F

39

_25_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ f& Qty
1 401-41072 MOTOR_SUB_ASSY(DOM) E—4— (U7 @EW) 1
2 #01 401-65484 MOTOR_SUB_ASSY(UL/CSA) ET—5—(U7J#) (UL ~CSA) 1
3 #02 401-41074 MOTOR_SUB_ASSY(CE) T—%— (U7J#) (CE) 1
4 401-40926 MOTOR ASSY(DOM) T4 (ERN) (1)
5 #o1 401-43351 MOTOR_ASSY/(UL) E—4~# (UL) (1)
6 #02 401-40928 MOTOR ASSY(CE) T—%# (CE) D
7 401-35591 MOTOR_PLATE E—SHIR @)
8 #02 401-41237 MOTOR PLAATE MOD TSR BN (1)
9 AB003-64D-000 POWER_SUPPLY SWITCH BRAAVF (1)

10 401-35592 SWITCH_COVER AW F ) — (1)
11 401-35593 SWITCH_COVER_BASE AAvFHIN—=R=X (0
12 SM-4032501-SR SCREW BAPMRL M3 L=25 (4)
13 1#02 SM-4032201-SR SCREW BN M3 L=22 (2)
14 AB001-102-J00-A TERMINAL(DOM) Y—=7)U (ERN) (1)
15 #02 AB001-102-G00 TERMINAL(CE) 5—=F)U (CE) (1)
16 #01 AB6001-102-U00-A TERMINAL(UL) 7—=7F)U (UL) o)
17 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESCIANAN (3)
18 #02 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ES YA (4)
19 #01 SM-4040501-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 HARUMAL M4 X0, 7 L=5 (3)
20 A6010-130-000 INSULATIONMOTOR PULLEY R E—5y—J—U— (1)
21 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 T—45T—ULEHRTC (M
22 A7100-009-00B MOTOR SHAFT PULLEY FLANGE E——#T—-U—T5T (1)
23 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E—IEMI-U—TSVIE UV (1)
24 AB350-110-000 MOTOR FITTING BASE E—YETA (2)
25 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 E-5750 v hNEE (2)
26 SL-4042551-SF SCREW M4 =25 T3> v MEBHRT )
27 #02 NM-6030002-MZ NUT M3 AEFvhs M3 (3)
28 #02 SM-5041455-SN SCREW E—5 -l (2)
29 1#03 NM-3040550-SC FLANGE NUT M4 ToVIMMESFVE M4 (2)
30 401-35594 TERMINAL_BOX_BASE HF—ZF)VRw I ANR—2Z (1)
31 #02 401-35595 TERMINAL_COVER T—=F)UAI\— @)
32 #02 WP-0641600-SD WASHER M6 T EE (2)
33 #05 SM-4030501-SN SCREW M3 L=5 BN M3 L =5 (3)
34 401-34478 POWER_PCB_GND_PLATE ERENR GND 1R 1
35 SL-4030435-SF SCREW M3 L=4 EREMNR GND #riksHral 1
36 SL-5040835-SN SCREW M4 =8 ERJZT v NEHRU 3
37 #04 401-34095 POWER_PCB_COVER EREMR () /= 1
38 #01 401-41851 POWER PCB COVER BIREMR () /= 1
39 SL-5030631-SF SCREW M3 L=6 EREMR () HI\—1kHRU 4
40 401-41082 POWER_SUPPLY BIR (1) 1
41 ST-5030651-SR TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=6 EFRENR () [E$HU 3
42 401-34874 SAFETY_SW_P_COVER ZE2AAvF P H){— 1
43 SL-5030631-SF SCREW M3 L=6 REAAYF P IEHRU 1
44 401-34875 SAFETY_SW_P_INSULATION_PLATE R AA vF P 15 1
45 ST-4861051-SN TUPING SCREW ZEAAVF P EERU 2
46 401-34880 CNCT_FIX_PLATE X T SEER 1
47 SM-5040655-SN SCREW O YEERIESDHA L 2
48 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLAMP RESWI—JILoUwv T 2
49 SM-5040655-SN SCREW Ze SWHr—JILoUw 7Rl A 1
50 ST-5030851-SN SCREW M5X8 =24 SWor—JJ)Lo U w7kl B 1
51 A4078-550-00B BAND T2 SWI—JIURBR/ITUR 5
52 401-39776 SAFETY_SW_C_COVER ZEAAVF C H)\— 1
53 ST-5030851-SN SCREW M5X8 TL2AAvF C IEHRL 2
54 #03 401-34561 SAFETY_SW_CABLE_ASSY(DOM/UL) Ze SWo —J)UE (BN UL) 1
55 1#02 401-40052 SAFETY_SW_CABLE_ASSY(CE) Ze SWH—JJUE (CE) 1
56 SL-4030631-SC SCREW M3 L=6 TEXAvFHLEVRIVSIIESHRT 2
57 401-39775 SAFETY_SW_C_INSULATION_PLATE Te2 A vF C gk 1
58 ST-4861051-SN TUPING SCREW LeAAMvF C @EaRU 2
59 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING 2 TEAAYFHZEFRE UVT 1
60 401-39773 SAFETY_SW_C_PUSH_ROD LZeAAvF C Fvyady R 1
61 401-34879 SAFETY_SW_C_SP TEXAA(vF CER 1
62 401-34873 SAFETY_SW_PUSH_SP LAy FRZER 1
63 401-34397 SAFETY_SW_PIN_HOLDER TEAAYFRLEYRILY 1
64 401-39774 SAFETY_SW_PUSH_PIN TeAA(yFRLEY 1
65 401-34477 PCB_BRACKET EBRERIST v~ 1
NOTE(;E:E) #01...FOR UL.CSA UL, CSAH

#02...FOR CE CEH

#03....FOR USE IN JAPAN,UL HA, UL A

#04....FOR USE IN JAPAN,CE HA CEH

#05...FOR USE IN JAPAN HAH

_26_



14. LCD COMPONENTS (FOR MO-1000ML,MO-2000QVP)
LCDEF% (MO—-1000ML, MO—-2000QVPHA)

P
= S
2 / B /@

-
~
-
~

3

Q
- /@;@

-
REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty

1 401-31829 MPU_PCB_ASSY <A DVEN (1) 1

2 401-34076 MPU_PCB_COVER XA DVERDI— 1

3 ST-5030651-SR TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=6 XA IVERIEDHRU A 3

4 SL-5030631-SF SCREW M3 L=6 XA JVEMRIESHRL B 1

5 SM-5031401-SC SCREW M3 L=14 XA JVEMRIEDHRL C 1

_27_



15. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS
IEmBR

13 1

qz:&i[iﬁj

f—15:16

14

33~37-42-43

|
2
27
28~32-39~41
20~22-38

6 23
REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 & Qty
1 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY_BOX HBRE 1
2 A9102-800-000 VINYL_COVER B|E Z—)LHIN— 1
3 A9116-335-000 PLASTIC_NET RERY b 2
4 A9106-776-000 THREAD_SPOOL_CAP REHTE 4
5 401-38981 ASSY_LOOPER_THREADING_TOOL JL—I\—REBLE (#8) 1
6 #06 A9104-102-0A0 OILER_WITH_OIL_ASM EEU () T
7 #01 MSA-1730AHAJ-A CONTROLLER_DOM Jv hO—5—ERE 1
8 #02 401-66219 FOOT_CONTROLLER_UL/CSA JvhO—-5—UL /CSA@E 1
9 #03 A6401-110-00A-B CONTROLLER_CE JvhO—-5—VDE@ 1
10 #04 A6401-110-00C-B CONTROLLER_BS JYhO—5—VBS @ 1
ER] #05 A6401-110-00B-B CONTROLLER_AUS JUFO—5—VAUS @ T
12 A9110-776-000 SMALL_SCREWDRIVER(-) RSA)8—I\ (=) 1
13 400-65952 NEEDLE_INSERTER_TOOL/BRUSH BRATSY 1
14 A9109-202-000 TWEEZERS Ertw b 1
15 #01 A9117-503-0A0 NEEDLE_SET_WITH_CASE i —248 (B) 1
16 #06 A9114-C09-0A0 NEEDLE_CASE_ASM. #HI—Z (#8) T
17 401-34916 CUSHIONING_TOP_MO-1000 FHEMO -1000 1
18 401-34917 CUSHIONING_BOTTOM_MO-1000 THEMO -1000 1
19 401-34999 CUSHIONING_FRONT_MO-1000 BIFSEMO —1000 1
20 #07 401-39186 COLOR_CARTON_CASE_MO-1000M AS—H—hYr—Z MO -1000M 1
21 #08 401-39294 COLOR_CARTON_CASE_MO-1000ML AS—A—KIZ—=X MO -T000ML T
22 #06 401-39185 COLOR_CARTON_CASE_MO-1000_F NS—HA—b2T—X MO -1000 CEH) 1
23 #12 401-39171 CARTON_CASE_PROTECTION_MO-1000_D R#EH—br—2 MO —1000 (EW) 1
24 #12 401-53068 PACKING_PAD HBAFHE 1
25 J0240-082-A00 SILICAGEL JUATIL 1
26 J0231-082-A0B COVER BBE——LT—h 1
27 A9181-008-000 VINYL HUREBE IS 1
28 #07 401-34907 INSTRUCTION_MANUAL_MO-1000M EUEEEE MO —1000M 1
29 #08 401-36020 INSTRUCTION_MANUAL_MO-1000ML EUEEEEE MO — 1000 ML 1
30 #09 401-41813 INSTRUCTION_MANUAL_MO-1000_AY HuksiHE MO — 1000 (/@ L/#)YDK 1
31 #10 401-41814 INSTRUCTION_MANUAL_MO-1000_BY EREHAE MO —1000 (&3 % 8)YDK T
32 #12 401-52372 INSTRUCTION_MANUAL_MO-1000_C EURSBA® MO — 1000 (@) 1
33 #07 401-39060 ASSY_INSTRUCTION_DVD_MO-1000M & DVD MO —1000 M(#8) 1
34 #08 401-39057 ASSY_INSTRUCTION_DVD_MO-1000ML B DVD MO —1000ML(#) 1
35 #13 401-39054 ASSY_INSTRUCTION_DVD_MO-1000_NTSC B DVD MO —-1000 NTSC(#) 1
36 #1 401-39051 ASSY_INSTRUCTION_DVD_MO-1000_PAL B DVD MO —-1000 PAL(H) T
37 #12 401-52559 ASSY_INSTRUCTION_DVD_MO-1000_PAL(CH) B DVD MO—-1000 PAL (hE) (#) 1
38 #14 401-66584 COLOR_CARTON_CASE_MO-2000QVP HS5—h—hYr—Z_MO -2000 QVP 1
39 #15 401-66593 INSTRUCTION_MANUAL_MO-2000QVP_ESF EREEE MO —2000 QVP(E/FE L) 1
40 #17 401-66594 INSTRUCTION_MANUAL_MO-2000QVP_ENG EUiBEEBAE MO —2000 QVP(%) 1
41 #16 401-66595 INSTRUCTION_MANUAL_MO-2000QVP_ITA LS MO —2000 QVP(H) 1
42 #15 401-66587 ASSY_INSTRUCTION_DVD_MO-2000QVP_NTSC B#DVD MO-2000QVP NTSC(#) 1
43 #17 401-66590 ASSY_INSTRUCTION_DVD_MO-2000QVP_PAL W#DVD MO-2000QVP PAL(#) 1
NOTE(G#:2) #01...FOR USE IN JAPAN(M.ML) BA (M, ML) A
#02...FOR UL.CSA UL, CSAHA
#03....FOR CE.CH CE. CHHE
#04...FOR BS BS /A
#05...FOR AUS AUS A
#06...FOR UL,CSA,CE,BS,AUS,CH UL. CSA, CE, BS, AUS, CHAH
07...FOR MO-1000M MO -1000MA
08...FOR MO-1000ML MO —1000ML /A
#09...FOR MQO-1000/UL,CSA,CE,CE3,BS,AUS MO -1000/UL, CSA, CE. CE 3, BS, AUSH
#10...FOR MO-1000/CE2,CE3 MO -1000/ CE 2, CE 3/
#11...FOR MO-1000/CE BS.AUS MO -1000/ CE, BS, AUS A
#12...FOR CH CHHA
#183...FOR MO-1000/UL MO -1000/ULF
#14...FOR MO-2000QVP MO —2000QVPH
#15...FOR M0-2000QVP/UL MO —2000QVP /UL A
#16...FOR M0-2000QVP/CE MO -2000QVP /CEH
#17...FOR MO-2000QVP/CE.BS MO -2000QVP /CE., BSH

_28_



16. OPTION COMPONENTS
Z 7Y 3 VE%

REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 401-38091 BLIND_STITCH_PRESSER_FOOT_BLISTER_ASM ES|EMZ TURY—/)\w 4 (#8) 1
2 401-38095 ERASTICATOR_P_FOOT_BLISTER_ASM JALAT—TFHFRZTURSY—)\w T (#) 1
3 401-38099 CORDING_PRESSER_FOOT_BLISTER_ASM D—F A VIR IURY—/)\w 2 (#8) 1
4 401-38103 PIPING_PRESSER_FOOT_BLISTER_ASM IAEV IR ITURE—/)\w D (#8) 1
5 401-38106 BEADING_PRESSER_FOOT_BLISTER_ASM J=)UFFBR DU RS —)\w D (48) 1
6 401-38121 GATHERING_PRESSER_FOOT_BLISTER_ASM FrvITUYTRA UG —)\w T () T
7 401-49058 UNIV_BLIND STITCH_FOOT_BLISTER_ASM AZN=BIWITSA Y RRATvFHZITURI—/)\w T (#) 1
8 401-49059 CURVE_PEARL_P_FOOT_BLISTER_ASM L =)L IR TUR S —)\w T (#8) 1
9 401-49060 3PCS_PRESSER_FOOT_ATTACHMENT_KIT ATV avEZFY ~ (3tY ) 1

10 401-49061 6PCS_PRESSER_FOOT_ATTACHMENT_KIT F7VaVERFY S (BEY ) 1
1 401-49062 8PCS_PRESSER_FOOT_ATTACHMENT_KIT FT7VaVEAFYE (BEYR) 1

_29_



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i 5 NO mE 5 NO o 5 NO mE 5 NO

A1118-776-000-B 4 26 | A1661-800-0A0 14 39 | PH-0200062-CO 22 37 | SM-4020201-SC 22 1"
A1120-202-000 4 29 | A1663-534-D00 14 49 | PS-0100052-KP 22 7 | SM-4020201-SC 22 14
A1120-776-0A0-B 4 32 | A1664-534-D00 14 38 | PS-0200082-KP 20 53 | SM-4020351-SC 22 22
A1121-110-0A0 4 31| A1665-534-D00 14 80 | PS-0200122-KP 18 31| SM-4021201-SC 18 43
A1121-776-000 4 28 | A2110-700-000 24 15 | PS-0200122-KP 18 39 | SM-4030301-SC 8 5
A1123-535-000 2 7 | A2501-534-000-A 16 24 | PS-0400322-KP 10 2 | SM-4030455-SN 10 9
A1130-535-000 6 42 | A2502-534-000-A 16 26 SM-4030501-SN 26 33
A1135-535-000 2 14 | A2503-776-000 16 45 | RC-0150001-KP 14 72 | SM-4030655-SP 14 56
A1138-110-0A0 4 3| A2504-776-000 16 46 | RE-0120000-K0 16 7 | SM-4030655-SP 14 59
A1138-335-000 2 4| A2505-776-000 16 43 | RE-0150000-KO0 22 19 | SM-4030655-SP 16 38
A1145-110-000 2 10 | A2515-534-000-A 16 57 | RE-0200000-K0 22 18 | SM-4030655-SP 18 6
A1152-110-000 6 3| A2529-335-000 14 85 | RE-0200000-KO 22 44 | SM-4030655-SP 18 16
A1154-110-000 6 40 | A2538-554-000 6 19 | RE-0200000-KO 26 59 | SM-4030655-SP 18 20
A1155-110-000 6 41 | A2561-777-000 16 56 | RE-0300000-KO 4 20 | SM-4030655-SP 18 35
A1156-776-000 6 37 | A3107-776-000-A 4 9 | RE-0300000-KO 6 43 | SM-4030655-SP 18 47
A1157-776-000 6 46 | A3109-9DC-000 20 47 | RE-0300000-KO 8 29 | SM-4030655-SP 18 52
A1160-634-000 4 23 | A3109-9DC-000 24 14 | RE-0300000-KO 12 7 | SM-4030655-SP 20 59
A1167-315-00A-A 22 20 | A3110-130-000 6 5 | RE-0300000-KO 14 15 | SM-4030655-SP 22 31
A1205-634-000 10 6 | A3110-202-000 6 8 | RE-0300000-KO 14 21 | SM-4031851-SF 22 43
A1206-102-000 10 3| A3171-800-000 4 8 | RE-0300000-KO 14 46 | SM-4032201-SR 26 13
A1206-202-000 10 32 | A3176-776-000 4 10 | RE-0300000-KO 14 81 | SM-4032501-SR 26 12
A1206-335-000 10 31| A3205-555-A00 16 12 | RE-0300000-KO 14 83 | SM-4040501-SN 26 19
A1230-500-000-A 10 5| A3205-555-A00 20 67 | RE-0300000-KO 18 50 | SM-4040655-SN 10 15
A1403-102-000 10 17 | A3811-550-000 18 48 | RE-0300000-KO 18 53 | SM-4040655-SN 14 76
A1404-535-000 10 19 | A3900-634-000 24 9 | RE-0300000-KO 18 63 | SM-4040655-SN 20 21
A1406-534-0A0 10 7 | A3902-634-000 24 11 | RE-0300000-KO0 20 40 | SM-4040655-SN 20 38
A1407-102-000 10 30 | A3903-634-000 24 10 | RE-0300000-KO 20 43 | SM-4040655-SN 20 61
A1412-535-000 10 13 | A3906-634-000 24 12 | RE-0300000-K0 20 49 | SM-4040655-SN 20 86
A1414-502-000 10 23 | A3910-634-000-B 24 7 | RE-0300000-KO 20 52 | SM-4040855-SN 16 59
A1416-777-000 10 10 | A4078-550-00B 18 66 | RE-0300000-KO 22 41 | SM-4850455-SP 20 45
A1421-776-000 4 30 | A4078-550-00B 26 51 | RE-0300000-KO 24 17 | SM-5020301-SC 16 9
A1424-777-000 22 40 | A4123-335-000 20 60 | RE-0300000-KO 26 23 | SM-5020301-SC 22 9
A1502-110-000 8 11 | A4124-335-000 20 58 | RE-0400000-KO0 8 21| SM-5020301-SC 22 27
A1504-110-000-A 8 15 | A4149-535-000 20 66 | RE-0400000-KO 14 8 | SM-5030455-SF 2 12
A1505-110-000 8 17 | A4156-13M-000 22 33 | RE-0400000-KO 14 9 | SM-5030455-SF 8 23
A1506-110-000 8 19 | A6001-102-G00 26 15 | RE-0400000-K0 14 68 | SM-5030455-SF 12 11
A1507-110-000 8 13 | A6001-102-J00-A 26 14 | RE-0400000-KO 14 92 | SM-5030455-SF 20 79
A1514-110-0A0-B 8 8 | AB6001-102-U00-A 26 16 | RE-0500000-KO0 2 13 | SM-5030655-SN 8 24
A1514-110-0B0-B 8 6 | AB6003-64D-000 26 9 | RE-0500000-KO 8 18 | SM-5030655-SN 14 26
A1516-110-000 8 7 | A6010-130-000 26 20 | RE-0500000-KO0 14 29 | SM-5030655-SN 14 31
A1561-110-0A0 8 20 | AB350-110-000 26 24 | RE-0500000-KO 14 35 | SM-5030655-SN 14 45
A1564-324-0A0 8 22 | A6401-110-00A-B 28 9 | RE-0500000-KO 14 41 | SM-5030655-SN 14 54
A1568-110-000 8 25 | A6401-110-00B-B 28 11 | RE-0500000-K0 14 47 | SM-5030655-SN 16 31
A1570-110-0A0 8 27 | A6401-110-00C-B 28 10 | RE-0500000-KO 14 52 | SM-5030655-SN 20 56
A1575-110-000 24 22 | A7100-009-00B 26 22 | RE-0500000-KO0 14 90 | SM-5030655-SN 20 69
A1576-110-000 24 24 | A7117-010-000 20 46 | RE-0500000-KO 18 33 | SM-5030655-SN 20 81
A1577-110-000 24 28 | A9102-800-000 28 2 | RE-0500000-KO 24 21 | SM-5030655-SN 24 23
A1610-655-000 14 7 | A9104-102-0A0 28 6 | RE-0600000-KO 10 21 | SM-5030655-SN 24 25
A1611-655-000 14 6 | A9106-776-000 28 4 | RE-0600000-KO 16 51 | SM-5030855-SN 14 12
A1612-535-000 14 73 | A9109-202-000 28 14 | RE-0600000-KO 20 34 | SM-5030855-SN 14 17
A1613-535-000 14 75 | A9110-776-000 28 12 | RE-0600000-KO 20 71| SM-5030855-SN 14 40
A1613-655-000 14 10 | A9114-C09-0A0 28 16 | RO-0371801-00 18 11| SM-5030855-SN 16 13
A1614-534-D00 14 19 | A9116-335-000 28 3 SM-5030855-SN 20 9
A1614-655-000 14 13 | A9117-503-0A0 28 15 | SL-4030435-SF 26 35 | SM-5030855-SN 20 51
A1615-534-D00 14 16 | A9181-008-000 28 27 | SL-4030631-SC 6 44 | SM-5030855-SN 20 83
A1616-030-Z00 14 53 SL-4030631-SC 26 56 | SM-5031001-SE 14 37
A1616-534-D00 14 64 | B9101-552-000 28 1| SL-4030891-SC 18 41| SM-5031201-SN 18 9
A1618-534-DOA 20 6 SL-4040855-SN 4 22 | SM-5031401-SC 27 5
A1619-655-0A0 14 11 | EA-9500B01-00 26 17 | SL-4042551-SF 26 26 | SM-5040655-SN 12 14
A1620-534-DA0 14 18 | EA-9500B01-00 26 18 | SL-5030631-SF 16 53 | SM-5040655-SN 14 22
A1630-534-D00 14 14 SL-5030631-SF 16 55 | SM-5040655-SN 14 96
A1630-535-000 14 69 | HX-0015000-0B 26 48 | SL-5030631-SF 18 57 | SM-5040655-SN 26 47
A1633-534-D00 14 27 SL-5030631-SF 26 39 | SM-5040655-SN 26 49
A1634-655-000-A 14 23 | J0231-082-A0B 28 26 | SL-5030631-SF 26 43 | SM-5040855-SN 2 15
A1637-534-D00 14 60 | J0240-082-A00 28 25| SL-5030631-SF 27 4| SM-5040855-SN 6 47
A1638-776-000 14 63 SL-5030831-SF 4 12 | SM-5040855-SN 8 14
A1650-534-D00 14 84 | MC-2215008-00 10 29 | SL-5030831-SF 24 32 | SM-5040855-SN 8 16
A1651-534-D00 14 77 | MHA-100B1100 10 28 | SL-5031031-SN 6 12 | SM-5040855-SN 18 2
A1652-534-D00 14 78 | MSA-1730AHAJ-A 28 7 | SL-5040835-SN 2 2 | SM-5040855-SN 24 26
A1653-776-000 14 43 SL-5040835-SN 14 30 | SM-5041055-SN 6 33
A1654-776-000-A 14 48 | NM-3040550-SC 26 29 | SL-5040835-SN 18 65 | SM-5041055-SN 14 25
A1655-534-D00 14 20 | NM-6020003-SR 18 44 | SL-5040835-SN 26 36 | SM-5041055-SN 14 34
A1657-534-DA0 14 44 | NM-6030002-MZ 26 27 | SL-6030692-TN 18 18 | SM-5041255-SN 6 48
A1660-534-D00-A 14 36 SM-1030601-SP 20 25 | SM-5041455-SN 26 28
A1660-800-000 14 42 | PH-0200062-C0O 20 77 | SM-1040801-SN 20 36 | SM-5051255-SN 2 8

_80_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e 5 NO e 5 NO mE 5 NO

SM-6030502-TP 12 19 | WP-0430801-SC 26 25| 401-34344 16 20 | 401-34448 20 8
SM-6030502-TP 24 18 | WP-0520316-RZ 14 93 | 401-34347 16 19 | 401-34449 20 10
SM-8020202-UZ 22 3| WP-0520516-RzZ 14 94 | 401-34348 16 40 | 401-34450 20 13
SM-8030302-TP 14 57 | WP-0641600-SD 24 20 | 401-34349 16 42 | 401-34451 20 14
SM-8030302-TP 16 33 | WP-0641600-SD 26 32| 401-34350 16 48 | 401-34452 20 15
SM-8030302-TP 20 16 | WP-0820316-RZ 20 23 | 401-34351 16 49 | 401-34454 20 24
SM-8030312-TP 16 16 | WP-0820316-RZ 20 84 | 401-34352 16 36 | 401-34456 20 18
SM-8030312-TP 18 68 | WP-0820516-SP 10 20 | 401-34354 16 52 | 401-34457 20 19
SM-8030312-TP 20 73 | WP-0820516-SP 16 50 | 401-34355 16 54 | 401-34458 20 22
SM-8030402-TP 12 13 | WP-0820516-SP 20 35| 401-34356 22 2| 401-34461 20 32
SM-8030402-TP 12 16 | WP-0820516-SP 20 85| 401-34358 22 5| 401-34462 20 37
SM-8030402-TP 14 62 | WP-0820516-SP 22 47 | 401-34362 22 15 | 401-34463 20 41
SM-8030402-TP 14 66 | WP-0841600-SE 22 45 | 401-34363 22 23 | 401-34464 20 17
SM-8030402-TP 14 79 | WZzZ-0320290-UZ 22 17 | 401-34365 22 28 | 401-34465 20 44
SM-8030402-TP 16 18 401-34367 22 34 | 401-34468 20 50
SM-8040402-TP 8 26 | 17480300400 22 29 | 401-34368 22 35 | 401-34470 20 55
SM-8040402-TP 10 18 401-34370 8 1| 401-34471 20 57
SM-8040402-TP 10 22 | 400-56010 20 7 | 401-34373 14 3| 401-34473 20 64
SM-8040402-TP 10 24 | 400-65952 28 13 | 401-34374 14 5| 401-34475 20 31
SM-8040402-TP 14 50 | 401-31829 27 1| 401-34375 14 28 | 401-34476 20 78
SM-8040402-TP 14 74 | 401-31834 6 30 | 401-34376 14 32 | 401-34477 26 65
SM-8040402-TP 14 88 | 401-34021 2 6 | 401-34377 14 33 | 401-34478 26 34
SM-8040402-TP 14 91 | 401-34022 6 2| 401-34378 14 51| 401-34480 20 82
SM-8040402-TP 16 25| 401-34025 6 23 | 401-34379 14 55 | 401-34481 20 39
SM-8040402-TP 16 44 | 401-34028 6 24 | 401-34380 14 58 | 401-34484 6 25
SM-8040412-TP 18 26 | 401-34031 6 22 | 401-34381 14 61| 401-34561 26 54
SM-8040602-TP 14 71| 401-34034 6 21| 401-34382 14 65 | 401-34563 6 13
SM-8040602-TP 16 39 | 401-34037 6 20 | 401-34387 14 67 | 401-34564 6 14
SM-8040602-TP 16 47 | 401-34038 20 62 | 401-34388 14 70 | 401-34842 16 3
SM-8040602-TP 20 4| 401-34040 4 2| 401-34389 14 86 | 401-34843 16 4
SM-8040602-TP 20 33 | 401-34046 4 13 | 401-34390 14 87 | 401-34844 16 5
SM-8040602-TP 20 65 | 401-34051 10 4| 401-34391 14 89 | 401-34845 16 8
SM-8040602-TP 20 75 | 401-34056 22 32| 401-34392 24 8 | 401-34854 22 24
SM-8040602-TP 26 21| 401-34057 22 36 | 401-34394 24 1| 401-34861 8 2
SM-8050402-TP 8 12 | 401-34058 22 38 | 401-34395 2 11 | 401-34862 8 3
SM-8050602-TP 10 12 | 401-34063 14 2| 401-34397 26 63 | 401-34864 8 4
SM-8050602-TP 10 27 | 401-34065 14 4 | 401-34400 12 12 | 401-34865 24 5
SM-8050602-TP 16 41| 401-34069 6 26 | 401-34402 12 1| 401-34869 24 13
SM-9040803-SD 20 74 | 401-34070 6 28 | 401-34403 12 2| 401-34870 24 6
SM-9050850-SP 16 23 | 401-34073 6 29 | 401-34404 12 3| 401-34871 24 27
ST-4021251-SN 12 9 | 401-34076 27 2| 401-34405 12 4| 401-34873 26 62
ST-4861051-SN 26 45| 401-34077 6 15 | 401-34406 12 6 | 401-34874 26 42
ST-4861051-SN 26 58 | 401-34078 6 16 | 401-34407 12 10 | 401-34875 26 44
ST-5030651-SR 4 5| 401-34080 12 5| 401-34408 12 15| 401-34879 26 61
ST-5030651-SR 26 41| 401-34081 12 8 | 401-34409 12 17 | 401-34880 26 46
ST-5030651-SR 27 3 | 401-34083 18 38 | 401-34411 16 11 | 401-34900 20 63
ST-5030851-SN 2 9 | 401-34084 18 40 | 401-34412 16 15| 401-34907 28 28
ST-5030851-SN 4 11| 401-34085 18 42 | 401-34413 16 14 | 401-34916 28 17
ST-5030851-SN 6 4| 401-34086 18 49 | 401-34413 16 34 | 401-34917 28 18
ST-5030851-SN 6 17 | 401-34087 18 54 | 401-34413 18 3| 401-34941 2 3
ST-5030851-SN 6 27 | 401-34088 18 56 | 401-34413 18 4| 401-34999 28 19
ST-5030851-SN 6 32 | 401-34089 18 58 | 401-34414 16 29 | 401-35000 10 8
ST-5030851-SN 6 36 | 401-34090 18 59 | 401-34415 16 30 | 401-35001 4 16
ST-5030851-SN 6 38 | 401-34091 20 68 | 401-34416 16 35 | 401-35002 4 17
ST-5030851-SN 18 61 | 401-34094 20 76 | 401-34417 16 37 | 401-35003 4 18
ST-5030851-SN 24 29 | 401-34095 26 37 | 401-34419 18 7 | 401-35004 4 19
ST-5030851-SN 26 50 | 401-34096 6 50 | 401-34421 18 12 | 401-35476 6 31
ST-5030851-SN 26 53 | 401-34104 16 28 | 401-34422 18 13 | 401-35477 12 18
ST-5031051-SN 6 10 | 401-34108 24 16 | 401-34423 18 14 | 401-35591 26 7
ST-5041051-SN 4 21| 401-34321 18 1] 401-34426 18 21| 401-35592 26 10
ST-5041051-SN 4 24 | 401-34322 6 6 | 401-34427 18 22 | 401-35593 26 1"
ST-5041051-SN 4 27 | 401-34323 6 7 | 401-34428 18 23 | 401-35594 26 30

401-34324 6 9| 401-34430 18 24 | 401-35595 26 31
WP-0220301-SC 16 6 | 401-34325 6 11| 401-34431 18 25| 401-35615 22 46
WP-0310316-RZ 20 11| 401-34326 4 6 | 401-34432 18 27 | 401-35643 8 10
WP-0320501-SC 4 4| 401-34327 6 39 | 401-34433 18 28 | 401-36011 18 46
WP-0320501-SC 18 60 | 401-34328 4 14 | 401-34434 18 29 | 401-36020 28 29
WP-0320501-SC 22 16 | 401-34332 20 80 | 401-34436 18 32 | 401-36206 6 1
WP-0430801-SC 4 25| 401-34333 10 1| 401-34438 18 36 | 401-36212 2 5
WP-0430801-SC 8 28 | 401-34337 10 11 | 401-34442 18 51| 401-36215 4 1
WP-0430801-SC 14 24 | 401-34338 10 14 | 401-34443 18 62 | 401-36217 6 35
WP-0430801-SC 14 82 | 401-34339 10 16 | 401-34444 18 64 | 401-36226 24 2
WP-0430801-SC 18 55 | 401-34340 10 25| 401-34445 20 3| 401-36227 24 3
WP-0430801-SC 20 20 | 401-34341 10 26 | 401-34446 20 5| 401-36228 24 4
WP-0430801-SC 22 39 | 401-34343 16 58 | 401-34447 20 2| 401-36252 20 1

- 31




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE 5 NO o B NO mE 5 NO o B NO

401-36253 20 12 | 401-50721 22 8
401-36267 16 1| 401-50722 22 12
401-36268 16 27 | 401-50725 22 25
401-36271 14 1] 401-50727 22 42
401-38091 29 1] 401-50729 22 1
401-38095 29 2| 401-50730 22 10
401-38099 29 3| 401-50731 22 13
401-38103 29 4| 401-50732 22 21
401-38106 29 5| 401-50733 22 26
401-38121 29 6 | 401-50736 22 30
401-38126 6 45 | 401-52314 16 2
401-38981 28 5| 401-52315 16 17
401-39051 28 36 | 401-52316 16 10
401-39054 28 35 | 401-52372 28 32
401-39057 28 34 | 401-52469 20 54
401-39060 28 33 | 401-52559 28 37
401-39171 28 23 | 401-53068 28 24
401-39185 28 22 | 401-53192 20 48
401-39186 28 20 | 401-65484 26 2
401-39204 8 9| 401-66219 28 8
401-39294 28 21| 401-66565 6 49
401-39750 20 42 | 401-66567 4 33
401-39773 26 60 | 401-66584 28 38
401-39774 26 64 | 401-66586 6 34
401-39775 26 57 | 401-66587 28 42
401-39776 26 52 | 401-66590 28 43
401-39918 4 15 | 401-66593 28 39
401-40052 26 55 | 401-66594 28 40
401-40664 24 30 | 401-66595 28 41
401-40665 6 18

401-40926 26 4

401-40928 26 6

401-40939 24 31

401-41072 26 1

401-41074 26 3

401-41082 26 40

401-41151 16 22

401-41237 26 8

401-41813 28 30

401-41814 28 31

401-41851 26 38

401-41854 24 19

401-42108 10 33

401-42844 18 10

401-43079 16 21

401-43080 16 32

401-43101 18 45

401-43102 18 67

401-43351 26 5

401-43792 4 7

401-43819 2 1

401-43822 2 16

401-43823 18 8

401-43824 18 5

401-44426 18 34

401-44427 18 30

401-44945 20 70

401-46076 22 4

401-46324 20 30

401-46325 20 72

401-46338 20 26

401-46456 20 27

401-46457 20 28

401-48165 20 29

401-48285 14 95

401-49058 29 7

401-49059 29 8

401-49060 29 9

401-49061 29 10

401-49062 29 11

401-50050 18 15

401-50053 18 17

401-50054 18 37

401-50136 18 19

401-50718 22 6

_82_



oALIKE

JUKI CORPORATION

HOUSEHOLD SEWING MACHINERY
BUSINESS UNIT

2-11-1, TSURUMAKI, TAMA-SH],
TOKYO, 206-8551, JAPAN
PHONE:(81)42-357-2341
FAX:(81)42-357-2380

Copyright© 2013-2015 JUKI CORPORATION
AEOHNBEEW TER., HEETH L%
2IELFET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI &4t

T 206-8551 RAED & EEMIERAK 2-11-1 RERI Y a1zZv b
TEL.042-357-2341( & 4 ¥ LA > ) FAX.042-357-2380

BELVRSD., THHIE
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

XIDNR—Y IR IERBBRODFELLKERTIENHYET,
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
KIDN—Y X 20155%F 9 AREDERIEHRTHEELZHLDTY,

*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of September 2015.



